UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of June, 2012

Commission File Number: 001-34454

Shanda Games Limited

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

No. 1 Office Building No. 690 Bibo Road Pudong New Area Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China (8621) 5050-4740

(Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F: [x] Form 20-F [] Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): []]

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): []

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934: [] Yes [x] No

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): <u>n/a</u>

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Shanda Games Limited

Date: June 12, 2012

By: /s/ Tan Qunzhao

Name: Tan Qunzhao Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Shanda Games Reports First Quarter 2012 Unaudited Results

Edgar Filing: Shanda Games Ltd - Form 6-K

id black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 0; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">5. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares Class B Common Stock (1) Â (1) Class A Common Stock0.00 1,544 (2) \$ 0 D Â

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Festus Toutle-Wash #153 Trust C/O LEWIS M. LINN, CO-TRUSTEE 3555 TIMMONS LANE, SUITE 800 HOUSTNO, TX 77027	Â	Â	Â	See Remarks
Signatures				
/s/ Lewis M. Linn, Authorized Signatory	08/26/2010			

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

As provided in the Issuer's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible at any time, at the option of the holder, into one share of Class A Common Stock. In addition, each share of Class B Common Stock will convert automatically into one share of Class A Common Stock upon any transfer, whether or not for value, except for certain

(1) any time, at the option of the noter, into one share of Class A Common Stock. In addition, each share of Class B Common Stock convert automatically into one share of Class A Common Stock upon any transfer, whether or not for value, except for certain permitted transfers described in the Issuer's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

Represents shares allocated by the co-trustees of a Pritzker Family U.S. Situs Trust or distributed from a Pritzker Family U.S. Situs Trust. No consideration was paid in connection with such allocation or distribution. Such allocation or distribution of shares of Class B Common Stock to the Reporting Person constitutes a "permitted transfer" as defined under the Issuer's Amended and Restated

(2) Certificate of Incorporation. Contemporaneous with such allocation or distribution, Lewis M. Linn and Aaron Stern, solely in their capacity as trustees of the Reporting Person, have executed a joinder to, and thereby have become subject to the provisions of, the Amended and Restated Global Hyatt Agreement. Accordingly, immediately following the allocation, the shares will remain shares of Class B Common Stock.

Â

Remarks:

Member of 10% owner group. Â Lewis M. Linn and Aaron Stern serve as co-trustees of the Repo

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.